Equity

beta

Asset beta (assume

debt beta = 0) Note

Financial leverage

(20% down)

1 BTW  1,097 0,973 PJS as comparable 11,3%

2 BWA  0,597 0,561 LKW as comparable 6,1%

3 CLW  0,501 0,361 NBW as comparable 28,0%

4 GDW  0,888 0,677 BTW as comparable 23,8%

5 LKW  0,626 0,555 NTW as comparable 11,4%

6 NBW  0,648 0,485 SFC as comparable 25,2%

7 NNT  0,254 0,083 PCG as comparable 67,2%

8 NTW  0,687 0,568 HFC as comparable 17,3%

9 PJS  1,202 1,060 VMG as comparable 11,8%

10 TDW  0,144 0,071 NNT as comparable 50,7%

   Average 25,28%

Dinh Tran Ngoc Huy “The Risk Level of Viet Nam Water Industry Under Financial Leverage During

and After The Global Crisis 2007-2011”

4   International Journal of Research in Humanities and Social Studies V2 ● I10 ● October 2015

All three above tables and data show that values of equity and asset beta in the case of

increasing leverage up to 30% or decreasing leverage degree down to 20% have certain

fluctuation.

COMPARING STATISTICAL RESULTS IN 3 SCENARIOS OF CHANGING

LEVERAGE

Table4. Statistical results (FL in case 1)

Statistic results Equity beta  Asset beta (assume debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 1,170 0,998 0,1726

MIN 0,057 0,021 0,0361

MEAN 0,602 0,471 0,1310

VAR 0,1230 0,1015 0,0215

Note: Sample size : 10

Table5. Statistical results (FL in case 2)

Statistic results Equity beta  Asset beta (assume debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 1,123 0,907 0,2152

MIN -0,081 -0,003 -0,0778

MEAN 0,512 0,389 0,1227

VAR 0,1413 0,0867 0,0546

Note: Sample size : 10

Table6. Statistical results (FL in case 3)

Statistic results Equity beta  Asset beta (assume debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 1,202 1,060 0,1417

MIN 0,144 0,071 0,0727

MEAN 0,664 0,539 0,1252

VAR 0,1110 0,1046 0,0064

Note: Sample size : 10

Based on the above results, we find out:

Equity beta mean values in all 3 scenarios are low (< 0,7) and asset beta mean values are also

small (< 0,6) although max equity beta values in some cases might be higher than (>) 1. In

the case of reported leverage in 2011, equity beta value fluctuates in an acceptable range from

0,057 (min) up to 1,170 (max) and asset beta fluctuates from 0,021 (min) up to 0,998 (max).

If leverage increases to 30%, equity beta moves from -0,081 (min) up to 1,123 (max) and

asset beta moves from -0,003 (min) up to 0,907 (max). Hence, we note that there is a